"RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

B kg o e ™ e
THIS DRAWING 15 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

LY, 198, ¢

- 8Y AMP INCORPORATED.

ALL RIGHYS RESERVED.

© copvricnr igss

F R

§ o

H DIMENSIONS IN IMCHES DO NOT BCALT PRINT.

NOTES:

f.

A
B

4 PARTS WiITH QTT.
CSPECIFIER (ERCEPT ITEM 80)
LSED ON

s;
é
&

ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR.

USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP 15 NOT
USED.

GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

ITEM BE .

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS,

LUBRICATE DAILY USING NG, 20
MACHINE OIL.

GREASE LIGHTLY.

POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE

Of REF,

PRE-FEED 1-1/8% STROKE

BRACKET {REF}
AMP-O-LECTRIC® PRESS GUARD (REF)

RAM
RETAINING

PLATE [REF)

ADRDAPYTOR PLATE
{(REF)

12 §REF]  690517.1| SPACER 7
61 BREF!  22504.81 HEX, NUT 70

60 JREFI  240628-1| PLATE. ADJ &9 Al

159 {REF]  240626-1| SHAFT, PIVQT 48 aE

158 JREF|  240633-1] BUSHING 67 -

157 _{REF! 455680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 N

156 SWEF  240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT 65 @\l

155 SREF  240632.2 | SCREW, ADJ : a4 '

154 {REF| 240659-3| PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 % f

153 IREF! 240658-1] CAM, ROLLER 2 120},

152 IREF| _454398.1| ROD, FEED 81
151 &0
150 JREF]  454220-1] CAP, RAM 59
149 FAEF|  453736-1] HOUSING 54
148 57
REF 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C’ {.187 D!A) FEED PIN 147 56
- 148 _JRET . ;}gg}gﬁ- PIN, FEED FINGER 55
145 |REF -{ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
L o 144 IRTEI 24063517 FINGER, FEED 53
EF1 5. 210281 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 IReF|  240634-1| LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 51
REF| 1. 21030-7) PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 14 50
REF| 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50} LEVER uo [ 1 (7-2100Z2-9 | BOLT, CRIMPER 4
39 |1 167068625 CAM, PRE FEED 1~ !/8STROKE 4
i 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 47
REF]  21899-4] WASH, FLAT {NQ. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 4
REF] _ 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 36 | 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES s | 1 |ABSE74 | RAM “
REF 21024.5] WASH, LOCK {NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 34 11 690125-1| WASHER, LAMINATED - 3
£l 21024-4f WASH, t OCK {NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 33 |1 690124-1] WASHER, RAM 42
2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK {NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 122 | | "89G 2231 SPACER, DISC T
2 | 2I018-4] NUT HEX MACH . (4-46) DRAG 131 ) ] 232416 BALL, STEEL 40
REF 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE - ) 690170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION _ 39
i 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 [ = DISC, INSULATION 38
4 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 | 1 17 63014]-& DISC, WIRE 37
~— | 5- 21004-7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM | 127 | | 22480.5 | WASHER, SPRING 13

210 KT H (.250 DIA x 1,00) DF 35
421078 R SCR, SET SET OVAL POINT[4-40 X .15 ) DRAG | 125 4
1 21009-2; SCR, SKT SET {1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 . ] 33
% 2 | | _|458980-1 [APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUR-ASSY) |
o~ REF ) L1 k- 21002.71 SCR, BTH. HD SOC CAP {6-32 x 28] CAM 122 . i 31
\ - 121 30
ALTERNATE DRAG METHOD REF| 3. 21064-.2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
e B 1 349045121 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
B _ _Jns f I | 240839 /i STRIPFER vrd
2 Z‘ZFOE?Z«'g SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x.50 ) STRIPPER 117 EREF| 455676-11 PLATE, BASE 2%
REF} 2. 21002.9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP is §2 |22354 8] DRAG, STUD 25
227338] SCR, BIN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL s [ 1 45%5_ ??-% PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24|
4 ] 3-21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 114 ™ _ PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
REF11-24073-9 ~ SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE |13 |2 |4-28281-F SPRING, DRAG 22
N2 g=-| 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21
111 i &4l 77-1] DRAG, STOCK 20 +—
-} 2. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR |10 § 1 |4%8030.5] GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19 j
I 123030~ SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25} NYLOK C. P. DISC_ 100 | 1 |45803{-5] GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
2 @}23065“7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x. 58 ) SHEAR BLADE g8 JREF)] 454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
31221000 6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 ., 2E ) STRIP GUIDE gy YREF| 4.22284.9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
s - | |2 21060-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x 28 )} STRIP GUIDE 1w 3| 454665-1| ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
REEI 3- 21000-7;) SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 14
e ) 3. 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 - gemr SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
IREF] 3- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103§ SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
REF] 3. 21000-4! SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102 1 1240644-1| PLATE, REAR SHEAR i 11
2} 3- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 101 {2 124064581 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
REF|45E745 || GUARD , WINDOW <3~ 18 |1 |240642- 1| PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 5
| 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 1 13-240654-5] ANVIL g
il 22014.11 OlL SYNTHETIC 78 § 1 -240451"2 BLADE SLUG [ AE
el 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77§ : HOLD DOWN é
76 | 1 2406418l SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
2 | 2i0\7-2 [ScR DRIVE (2 x . 19) D PuATE 75| SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER .
| ) Yelzey-l I PLATE, (D o 74 Joawm CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
REF]  458109-11 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 71 e SPACER, INSULATION 2
| 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 72 11 lase4em -21 CRIMPER, WIRE l '
REQ, PART NGO, DESCRIPTION NO. REQ, PARTYT NG, CESCRIPTION P O,
. I
TERM AFRPL SPEC NY-2aBY : THIS APPLICATOR
CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
PAD LETTEM CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SI1ZE s’rnnglfgugm Y 53@
A OB t 4 .
B 075 kS
C Q7] [ &
D NoT USED
CRIME S| ZE TYPE FEED PRESS REF,
WIRE ‘l! 0 F eoh
630 |5¢5435°5
INSULATION RANGE W RE RANGE APPLICATOR !
e ]8 - gﬁ_ INSTRUCTICN Al 8@3?
REMARKS T AP - O - LECTRIC
- PRE - FEED
[ EIEen 5ishb-694, - . - |
0 7 T T TS 68 D‘ AD| AMP incorroraTeD
DIl 0150~ 860098 | : RRGT ] HARRISBURG , PENNA,
< e LOG NO, REV,
' - . -GS - v s a7 RE i )
S tomte et Japr el T [ 47| A€ 1687921 -2 |F
Dol 500 <<iaz] o= 1D MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
L) ~ REVISION RECORD ECcn DATEJLTR " REVISION RECGRD eon foBgiloaTe _ E_Il_q D_FEED( WSPQBE .




